

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.143 OF 2024

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date: 2025.01.31
20:23:46 +0530

Sushila Tulsankar & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vishal Rankhambe a/w Aparna Rankhambe, Chaitanya Bagul & Afsar Ansari, for the Applicants.

Mr. A. S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent No.1 – State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 31 JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Rankhambe, learned Counsel for the Applicants. None present for the Respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to **4th February 2025**. To be shown fairly 'high on board'.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]