

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.143 OF 2024

Sushila Tulsankar & Ors.

...Applicants

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Vishal V. Rankhambe a/w Ms. Aparna V. Rankhambe a/w Mr. Chaitanya M. Bagul a/w Afsar Ansari, for the Applicants.

Ms. Ekta Patil, Appointed through "Legal-Aid" for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. A.D. Kamkedhkar, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 13 FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant and learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.2.
- 2.** Rule.
- 3.** Till the disposal of this Criminal Application interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c).
- 4.** Till the disposal of this Application, Case No.1/DV/2018 pending in the Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 5th Court at Dadar, Mumbai shall remain stayed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]